Trinity Valley Community College

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey

Fall 2017

No Campus Selected
Which campus are you located? Mean: -
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 1.00 0 0.00
Terrell 2.00 0 0.00
Palestine 3.00 0 0.00
Health Science Center 4.00 0 0.00
Other 5.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 0 0.00
Total 0 0.00
Adequate size of work area/office Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 33.33
Good 3.00 0 0.00
Fair 2.00 0 0.00
Poor 1.00 2 66.67
DK/DU 0.00 0
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Appropriate location of work area/office Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 66.67
Good 3.00 1 33.33
Fair 2.00 0 0.00
Poor 1.00 0 0.00
DK/DU 0.00 0
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment Mean: 2.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 1 33.33

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Safety/security of work area/office Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Cleanliness of work area/office Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate number of classrooms Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 2 66.67

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Appropriate location of classrooms Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 2 100.00

Total 2 100.00

Adequate furnishings of classrooms Mean: 3.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 2 66.67

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment Mean: 2.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 2 66.67

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Safety and security of classrooms Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Cleanliness of classrooms Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate number of labs/shops Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Appropriate size of labs/shops Mean: 3.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Appropriate location of labs/shops Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 2 100.00

Total 2 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops Mean: 2.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 1 33.33

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment Mean: 2.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 2 66.67

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Safety of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 2.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 2 66.67

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Availability of faculty/staff parking Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 2 66.67

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Availability of student parking Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 2 66.67

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Safety/security in parking lots Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Elevators Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Cafeteria Mean: 3.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 50.00

Good 3.00 1 50.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 2 100.00

Total 2 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Restrooms (including cleanliness) Mean: 3.33

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 2 66.67

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) Mean: 2.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 1 33.33

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Sidewalks Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Stairways Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Campus signs/maps Mean: 3.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 2 66.67

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") Mean: 4.00

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 1 100.00

Total 1 100.00

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Is the number of security personnel adequate Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 2 100.00

Total 2 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Process for evaluating facilities use Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) Mean: 3.67

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and Mean: 3.67
procurement)

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research

10/24/2017



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not Mean: 4.00
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box.

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 1 100.00

Total 1 100.00

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? Mean: 3.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 2 66.67

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Trinity Valley Community College

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey

Fall 2017
Athens
Which campus are you located? Mean: 1.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 1.00 112 100.00
Terrell 2.00 0 0.00
Palestine 3.00 0 0.00
Health Science Center 4.00 0 0.00
Other 5.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 112 100.00
Total 112 100.00
Adequate size of work area/office Mean: 3.27
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 50 45.87
Good 3.00 41 37.61
Fair 2.00 15 13.76
Poor 1.00 3 2.75
DK/DU 0.00 3
Total Valid 109 100.00
Total 109 100.00
Appropriate location of work area/office Mean: 3.36
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 54 50.47
Good 3.00 40 37.38
Fair 2.00 11 10.28
Poor 1.00 2 1.87
DK/DU 0.00 &
Total Valid 107 100.00
Total 107 100.00
Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment

Mean: 3.30

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 45 42.86

Good 3.00 47 44.76

Fair 2.00 12 11.43

Poor 1.00 1 0.95

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 105 100.00

Total 105 100.00

Safety/security of work area/office Mean: 3.23
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 43 40.19

Good 3.00 49 45.79

Fair 2.00 12 11.21

Poor 1.00 3 2.80

DK/DU 0.00 5

Total Valid 107 100.00

Total 107 100.00

Cleanliness of work area/office Mean: 2.96
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 34 32.08

Good 3.00 45 42.45

Fair 2.00 16 15.09

Poor 1.00 11 10.38

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 106 100.00

Total 106 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate number of classrooms Mean: 3.17
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 24 34.29

Good 3.00 38 54.29

Fair 2.00 4 5.71

Poor 1.00 4 5.71

DK/DU 0.00 42

Total Valid 70 100.00

Total 70 100.00

Appropriate location of classrooms Mean: 3.25
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 29 42.03

Good 3.00 31 44.93

Fair 2.00 6 8.70

Poor 1.00 3 4.35

DK/DU 0.00 40

Total Valid 69 100.00

Total 69 100.00

Adequate furnishings of classrooms Mean: 2.99
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 22 31.88

Good 3.00 30 43.48

Fair 2.00 11 15.94

Poor 1.00 6 8.70

DK/DU 0.00 41

Total Valid 69 100.00

Total 69 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment Mean: 3.04
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 23 33.33

Good 3.00 31 44.93

Fair 2.00 10 14.49

Poor 1.00 5 7.25

DK/DU 0.00 41

Total Valid 69 100.00

Total 69 100.00

Safety and security of classrooms Mean: 3.09
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 25 36.23

Good 3.00 29 42.03

Fair 2.00 11 15.94

Poor 1.00 4 5.80

DK/DU 0.00 41

Total Valid 69 100.00

Total 69 100.00

Cleanliness of classrooms Mean: 2.87
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 18 26.09

Good 3.00 31 44.93

Fair 2.00 13 18.84

Poor 1.00 7 10.14

DK/DU 0.00 40

Total Valid 69 100.00

Total 69 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate number of labs/shops

Mean: 3.02

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 17 36.17

Good 3.00 19 40.43

Fair 2.00 6 12.77

Poor 1.00 5 10.64

DK/DU 0.00 64

Total Valid 47 100.00

Total 47 100.00

Appropriate size of labs/shops Mean: 3.13
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 18 38.30

Good 3.00 19 40.43

Fair 2.00 8 17.02

Poor 1.00 2 4.26

DK/DU 0.00 63

Total Valid 47 100.00

Total 47 100.00

Appropriate location of labs/shops Mean: 3.21
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 20 41.67

Good 3.00 19 39.58

Fair 2.00 8 16.67

Poor 1.00 1 2.08

DK/DU 0.00 61

Total Valid 48 100.00

Total 48 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate furnishings of labs/shops Mean: 3.06
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 17 36.17

Good 3.00 18 38.30

Fair 2.00 10 21.28

Poor 1.00 2 4.26

DK/DU 0.00 63

Total Valid 47 100.00

Total 47 100.00

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment Mean: 2.96
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 13 27.66

Good 3.00 21 44.68

Fair 2.00 11 23.40

Poor 1.00 2 4.26

DK/DU 0.00 63

Total Valid 47 100.00

Total 47 100.00

Safety of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 3.06
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 16 34.04

Good 3.00 22 46.81

Fair 2.00 5 10.64

Poor 1.00 4 8.51

DK/DU 0.00 63

Total Valid 47 100.00

Total 47 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment

Mean: 2.77

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 12 25.00

Good 3.00 19 39.58

Fair 2.00 11 22.92

Poor 1.00 6 12.50

DK/DU 0.00 62

Total Valid 48 100.00

Total 48 100.00

Availability of faculty/staff parking Mean: 2.84
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 28 25.00

Good 3.00 51 45.54

Fair 2.00 20 17.86

Poor 1.00 13 11.61

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 112 100.00

Total 112 100.00

Availability of student parking Mean: 2.90
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 20 22.99

Good 3.00 46 52.87

Fair 2.00 13 14.94

Poor 1.00 8 9.20

DK/DU 0.00 23

Total Valid 87 100.00

Total 87 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research

10/24/2017



Safety/security in parking lots Mean: 2.77
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 24 22.64

Good 3.00 49 46.23

Fair 2.00 18 16.98

Poor 1.00 15 14.15

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 106 100.00

Total 106 100.00

Elevators Mean: 2.81
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 16 17.58

Good 3.00 50 54.95

Fair 2.00 17 18.68

Poor 1.00 8 8.79

DK/DU 0.00 19

Total Valid 91 100.00

Total 91 100.00

Cafeteria Mean: 3.01
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 21 21.65

Good 3.00 59 60.82

Fair 2.00 14 14.43

Poor 1.00 3 3.09

DK/DU 0.00 14

Total Valid 97 100.00

Total 97 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Restrooms (including cleanliness) Mean: 2.57
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 19 17.59

Good 3.00 43 39.81

Fair 2.00 27 25.00

Poor 1.00 19 17.59

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 108 100.00

Total 108 100.00

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) Mean: 3.31
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 35 41.18

Good 3.00 41 48.24

Fair 2.00 9 10.59

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 26

Total Valid 85 100.00

Total 85 100.00

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) Mean: 2.83
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 19 18.81

Good 3.00 52 51.49

Fair 2.00 24 23.76

Poor 1.00 6 5.94

DK/DU 0.00 8

Total Valid 101 100.00

Total 101 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Sidewalks Mean: 3.06
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 30 27.03

Good 3.00 63 56.76

Fair 2.00 13 11.71

Poor 1.00 5 4.50

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 111 100.00

Total 111 100.00

Stairways Mean: 3.09
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 28 25.45

Good 3.00 67 60.91

Fair 2.00 12 10.91

Poor 1.00 3 2.73

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 110 100.00

Total 110 100.00

Campus signs/maps Mean: 2.72
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 20 18.69

Good 3.00 49 45.79

Fair 2.00 26 24.30

Poor 1.00 12 11.21

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 107 100.00

Total 107 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") Mean: 2.33

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 10 11.11

Good 3.00 30 33.33

Fair 2.00 30 33.33

Poor 1.00 20 22.22

DK/DU 0.00 18

Total Valid 90 100.00

Total 90 100.00

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.86
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 20 23.26

Good 3.00 41 47.67

Fair 2.00 18 20.93

Poor 1.00 7 8.14

DK/DU 0.00 26

Total Valid 86 100.00

Total 86 100.00

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.62
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 10 15.38

Good 3.00 29 44.62

Fair 2.00 17 26.15

Poor 1.00 9 13.85

DK/DU 0.00 45

Total Valid 65 100.00

Total 65 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities

Mean: 2.58

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 9 14.52

Good 3.00 27 43.55

Fair 2.00 17 27.42

Poor 1.00 9 14.52

DK/DU 0.00 48

Total Valid 62 100.00

Total 62 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day Mean: 3.36
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 46 41.82

Good 3.00 59 53.64

Fair 2.00 4 3.64

Poor 1.00 1 0.91

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 110 100.00

Total 110 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night Mean: 2.54
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 18 18.37

Good 3.00 38 38.78

Fair 2.00 21 21.43

Poor 1.00 21 21.43

DK/DU 0.00 12

Total Valid 98 100.00

Total 98 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) Mean: 2.76
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 17 16.50

Good 3.00 54 52.43

Fair 2.00 22 21.36

Poor 1.00 10 9.71

DK/DU 0.00 7

Total Valid 103 100.00

Total 103 100.00

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building Mean: 2.84
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 19 17.76

Good 3.00 61 57.01

Fair 2.00 18 16.82

Poor 1.00 9 8.41

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 107 100.00

Total 107 100.00

Is the number of security personnel adequate Mean: 2.87
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 17 17.35

Good 3.00 54 55.10

Fair 2.00 24 24.49

Poor 1.00 3 3.06

DK/DU 0.00 12

Total Valid 98 100.00

Total 98 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Process for evaluating facilities use

Mean: 2.68

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 13 16.05

Good 3.00 37 45.68

Fair 2.00 23 28.40

Poor 1.00 8 9.88

DK/DU 0.00 30

Total Valid 81 100.00

Total 81 100.00

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) Mean: 2.32

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 8 10.39

Good 3.00 29 37.66

Fair 2.00 20 25.97

Poor 1.00 20 25.97

DK/DU 0.00 32

Total Valid 77 100.00

Total 77 100.00

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and Mean: 2.29
procurement)

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 8 10.53

Good 3.00 23 30.26

Fair 2.00 28 36.84

Poor 1.00 17 22.37

DK/DU 0.00 33

Total Valid 76 100.00

Total 76 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research

10/24/2017



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not Mean: 3.43
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box.
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 18 60.00
Good 3.00 8 26.67
Fair 2.00 3 10.00
Poor 1.00 1 3.33
DK/DU 0.00 81
Total Valid 30 100.00
Total 30 100.00
How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? Mean: 2.71
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 15 14.15
Good 3.00 52 49.06
Fair 2.00 32 30.19
Poor 1.00 7 6.60
DK/DU 0.00 4
Total Valid 106 100.00
Total 106 100.00
10/24/2017

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research



Trinity Valley Community College

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey

Fall 2017
Health Science Center
Which campus are you located? Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 1.00 0 0.00
Terrell 2.00 0 0.00
Palestine 3.00 0 0.00
Health Science Center 4.00 16 100.00
Other 5.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 16 100.00
Total 16 100.00
Adequate size of work area/office Mean: 2.07
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 13.33
Good 3.00 2 13.33
Fair 2.00 6 40.00
Poor 1.00 5 33.33
DK/DU 0.00 1
Total Valid 15 100.00
Total 15 100.00
Appropriate location of work area/office Mean: 2.63
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 12.50
Good 3.00 9 56.25
Fair 2.00 2 12.50
Poor 1.00 3 18.75
DK/DU 0.00 0
Total Valid 16 100.00
Total 16 100.00
Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment Mean: 2.56
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 12.50

Good 3.00 7 43.75

Fair 2.00 5 31.25

Poor 1.00 2 12.50

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Safety/security of work area/office Mean: 2.63
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 6.25

Good 3.00 8 50.00

Fair 2.00 7 43.75

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Cleanliness of work area/office Mean: 2.88
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 18.75

Good 3.00 9 56.25

Fair 2.00 3 18.75

Poor 1.00 1 6.25

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate number of classrooms Mean: 1.64
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 4 28.57

Fair 2.00 1 714

Poor 1.00 9 64.29

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Appropriate location of classrooms Mean: 2.27
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 6.67

Good 3.00 5 33.33

Fair 2.00 6 40.00

Poor 1.00 3 20.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 15 100.00

Total 15 100.00

Adequate furnishings of classrooms Mean: 2.36
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 714

Good 3.00 6 42.86

Fair 2.00 4 28.57

Poor 1.00 3 21.43

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment

Mean: 2.36

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 9 64.29

Fair 2.00 1 714

Poor 1.00 4 28.57

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Safety and security of classrooms Mean: 2.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 714

Good 3.00 7 50.00

Fair 2.00 4 28.57

Poor 1.00 2 14.29

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Cleanliness of classrooms Mean: 2.93
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 20.00

Good 3.00 8 53.33

Fair 2.00 4 26.67

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 15 100.00

Total 15 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate number of labs/shops Mean: 1.69
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 3 23.08

Fair 2.00 3 23.08

Poor 1.00 7 53.85

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Appropriate size of labs/shops Mean: 1.62
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 3 23.08

Fair 2.00 2 15.38

Poor 1.00 8 61.54

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Appropriate location of labs/shops Mean: 2.15
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 4 30.77

Fair 2.00 7 53.85

Poor 1.00 2 15.38

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops Mean: 2.15
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 4 30.77

Fair 2.00 7 53.85

Poor 1.00 2 15.38

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment Mean: 2.31
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 6 46.15

Fair 2.00 5 38.46

Poor 1.00 2 15.38

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Safety of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 2.57
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 7.14

Good 3.00 7 50.00

Fair 2.00 5 35.71

Poor 1.00 1 714

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 2.86
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 14.29

Good 3.00 9 64.29

Fair 2.00 2 14.29

Poor 1.00 1 7.14

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Availability of faculty/staff parking Mean: 1.69
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 6.25

Good 3.00 4 25.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 11 68.75

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Availability of student parking Mean: 1.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 3 18.75

Fair 2.00 2 12.50

Poor 1.00 11 68.75

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Safety/security in parking lots Mean: 2.25
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 5 31.25

Fair 2.00 10 62.50

Poor 1.00 1 6.25

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Elevators Mean: 2.13
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 6.25

Good 3.00 5 31.25

Fair 2.00 5 31.25

Poor 1.00 5 31.25

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Cafeteria Mean: 2.29
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 14.29

Good 3.00 3 42.86

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 3 42.86

DK/DU 0.00 8

Total Valid 7 100.00

Total 7 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Restrooms (including cleanliness) Mean: 2.44
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 12.50

Good 3.00 7 43.75

Fair 2.00 3 18.75

Poor 1.00 4 25.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 6 37.50

Fair 2.00 4 25.00

Poor 1.00 6 37.50

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) Mean: 2.38
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 6.25

Good 3.00 6 37.50

Fair 2.00 7 43.75

Poor 1.00 2 12.50

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Sidewalks Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 13.33

Good 3.00 11 73.33

Fair 2.00 2 13.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 15 100.00

Total 15 100.00

Stairways Mean: 2.87
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 13.33

Good 3.00 9 60.00

Fair 2.00 4 26.67

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 15 100.00

Total 15 100.00

Campus signs/maps Mean: 2.69
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 7.69

Good 3.00 8 61.54

Fair 2.00 3 23.08

Poor 1.00 1 7.69

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") Mean: 2.50

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 8.33

Good 3.00 7 58.33

Fair 2.00 1 8.33

Poor 1.00 3 25.00

DK/DU 0.00 4

Total Valid 12 100.00

Total 12 100.00

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.40
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 6.67

Good 3.00 6 40.00

Fair 2.00 6 40.00

Poor 1.00 2 13.33

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 15 100.00

Total 15 100.00

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.29
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 714

Good 3.00 4 28.57

Fair 2.00 7 50.00

Poor 1.00 2 14.29

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.23
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 7.69

Good 3.00 3 23.08

Fair 2.00 7 53.85

Poor 1.00 2 15.38

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day Mean: 3.13
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 5 31.25

Good 3.00 8 50.00

Fair 2.00 3 18.75

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night Mean: 2.83
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 16.67

Good 3.00 6 50.00

Fair 2.00 4 33.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 4

Total Valid 12 100.00

Total 12 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) Mean: 2.93
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 13.33

Good 3.00 10 66.67

Fair 2.00 3 20.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 15 100.00

Total 15 100.00

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building Mean: 2.63
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 6.25

Good 3.00 9 56.25

Fair 2.00 5 31.25

Poor 1.00 1 6.25

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 16 100.00

Total 16 100.00

Is the number of security personnel adequate Mean: 2.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 14.29

Good 3.00 3 21.43

Fair 2.00 9 64.29

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Process for evaluating facilities use Mean: 2.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 11.11

Good 3.00 5 55.56

Fair 2.00 2 22.22

Poor 1.00 1 11.11

DK/DU 0.00 7

Total Valid 9 100.00

Total 9 100.00

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) Mean: 2.88

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 25.00

Good 3.00 3 37.50

Fair 2.00 3 37.50

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 8

Total Valid 8 100.00

Total 8 100.00

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and Mean: 2.57
procurement)

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 14.29

Good 3.00 3 42.86

Fair 2.00 2 28.57

Poor 1.00 1 14.29

DK/DU 0.00 9

Total Valid 7 100.00

Total 7 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research

10/24/2017



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not Mean: 2.50
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box.

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 25.00

Good 3.00 1 25.00

Fair 2.00 1 25.00

Poor 1.00 1 25.00

DK/DU 0.00 11

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? Mean: 3.13
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 4 26.67

Good 3.00 9 60.00

Fair 2.00 2 13.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 15 100.00

Total 15 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Trinity Valley Community College

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey

Fall 2017
Other
Which campus are you located? Mean: 5.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 1.00 0 0.00
Terrell 2.00 0 0.00
Palestine 3.00 0 0.00
Health Science Center 4.00 0 0.00
Other 5.00 4 100.00
Total Valid 4 100.00
Total 4 100.00
Adequate size of work area/office Mean: 3.25
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 3 75.00
Good 3.00 0 0.00
Fair 2.00 0 0.00
Poor 1.00 1 25.00
DK/DU 0.00 0
Total Valid 4 100.00
Total 4 100.00
Appropriate location of work area/office Mean: 3.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 3 75.00
Good 3.00 0 0.00
Fair 2.00 1 25.00
Poor 1.00 0 0.00
DK/DU 0.00 0
Total Valid 4 100.00
Total 4 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Safety/security of work area/office Mean: 2.25
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 2 50.00

Fair 2.00 1 25.00

Poor 1.00 1 25.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Cleanliness of work area/office Mean: 3.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 50.00

Good 3.00 2 50.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate number of classrooms Mean: 3.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 2 66.67

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Appropriate location of classrooms Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Adequate furnishings of classrooms Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 1 33.33

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment Mean: 1.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 2 66.67

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Safety and security of classrooms Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Cleanliness of classrooms Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate number of labs/shops Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Appropriate size of labs/shops Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Appropriate location of labs/shops Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Safety of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 4.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 100.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Availability of faculty/staff parking Mean: 3.75
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 75.00

Good 3.00 1 25.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Availability of student parking Mean: 3.67
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 66.67

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Safety/security in parking lots Mean: 2.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 25.00

Good 3.00 1 25.00

Fair 2.00 1 25.00

Poor 1.00 1 25.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Elevators Mean: -
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 4

Total Valid 0 0.00

Total 0 0.00

Cafeteria Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 100.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 1 100.00

Total 1 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Restrooms (including cleanliness) Mean: 2.75
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 25.00

Good 3.00 2 50.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 1 25.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 3 100.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) Mean: 2.25
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 2 50.00

Fair 2.00 1 25.00

Poor 1.00 1 25.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Sidewalks Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 3 100.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Stairways Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 100.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 1 100.00

Total 1 100.00

Campus signs/maps Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 2 66.67

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") Mean: 2.50

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 50.00

Fair 2.00 1 50.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 2 100.00

Total 2 100.00

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities Mean: 3.25
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 25.00

Good 3.00 3 75.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities Mean: 3.25
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 25.00

Good 3.00 3 75.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 25.00

Good 3.00 2 50.00

Fair 2.00 1 25.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day Mean: 3.25
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 25.00

Good 3.00 3 75.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night Mean: 3.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 50.00

Good 3.00 1 50.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 2 100.00

Total 2 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) Mean: 3.25
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 25.00

Good 3.00 3 75.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building Mean: 1.75
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 25.00

Fair 2.00 1 25.00

Poor 1.00 2 50.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Is the number of security personnel adequate Mean: 1.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 2 66.67

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Process for evaluating facilities use

Mean: 2.33

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 2 66.67

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) Mean: 2.00

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 25.00

Fair 2.00 2 50.00

Poor 1.00 1 25.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and Mean: 1.75
procurement)

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 25.00

Fair 2.00 1 25.00

Poor 1.00 2 50.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research

10/24/2017



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not Mean: -
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box.

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 0 0.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 4

Total Valid 0 0.00

Total 0 0.00

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? Mean: 2.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 2 50.00

Fair 2.00 2 50.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 4 100.00

Total 4 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Trinity Valley Community College

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey

Fall 2017
Palestine
Which campus are you located? Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 1.00 0 0.00
Terrell 2.00 0 0.00
Palestine 3.00 25 100.00
Health Science Center 4.00 0 0.00
Other 5.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 25 100.00
Total 25 100.00
Adequate size of work area/office Mean: 3.24
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 12 48.00
Good 3.00 10 40.00
Fair 2.00 0 0.00
Poor 1.00 3 12.00
DK/DU 0.00 0
Total Valid 25 100.00
Total 25 100.00
Appropriate location of work area/office Mean: 3.48
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 14 56.00
Good 3.00 10 40.00
Fair 2.00 0 0.00
Poor 1.00 1 4.00
DK/DU 0.00 0
Total Valid 25 100.00
Total 25 100.00
Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment

Mean: 3.44

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 12 48.00

Good 3.00 12 48.00

Fair 2.00 1 4.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 25 100.00

Total 25 100.00

Safety/security of work area/office Mean: 2.84
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 5 20.00

Good 3.00 12 48.00

Fair 2.00 7 28.00

Poor 1.00 1 4.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 25 100.00

Total 25 100.00

Cleanliness of work area/office Mean: 3.20
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 7 28.00

Good 3.00 17 68.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 1 4.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 25 100.00

Total 25 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate number of classrooms Mean: 3.28
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 7 38.89

Good 3.00 9 50.00

Fair 2.00 2 11.11

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 6

Total Valid 18 100.00

Total 18 100.00

Appropriate location of classrooms Mean: 3.39
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 8 44.44

Good 3.00 9 50.00

Fair 2.00 1 5.56

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 6

Total Valid 18 100.00

Total 18 100.00

Adequate furnishings of classrooms Mean: 2.82
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 23.53

Good 3.00 8 47.06

Fair 2.00 3 17.65

Poor 1.00 2 11.76

DK/DU 0.00 6

Total Valid 17 100.00

Total 17 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment Mean: 2.78
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 5 27.78

Good 3.00 6 33.33

Fair 2.00 5 27.78

Poor 1.00 2 11.11

DK/DU 0.00 6

Total Valid 18 100.00

Total 18 100.00

Safety and security of classrooms Mean: 2.71
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 5.88

Good 3.00 10 58.82

Fair 2.00 6 35.29

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 6

Total Valid 17 100.00

Total 17 100.00

Cleanliness of classrooms Mean: 2.89
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 11.11

Good 3.00 13 72.22

Fair 2.00 2 11.11

Poor 1.00 1 5.56

DK/DU 0.00 6

Total Valid 18 100.00

Total 18 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate number of labs/shops

Mean: 3.08

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 15.38

Good 3.00 10 76.92

Fair 2.00 1 7.69

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 11

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Appropriate size of labs/shops Mean: 3.15
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 23.08

Good 3.00 9 69.23

Fair 2.00 1 7.69

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 11

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Appropriate location of labs/shops Mean: 3.31
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 5 38.46

Good 3.00 7 53.85

Fair 2.00 1 7.69

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 11

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate furnishings of labs/shops

Mean: 3.08

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 33.33

Good 3.00 5 41.67

Fair 2.00 3 25.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 12

Total Valid 12 100.00

Total 12 100.00

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment Mean: 3.09
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 27.27

Good 3.00 6 54.55

Fair 2.00 2 18.18

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 12

Total Valid 11 100.00

Total 11 100.00

Safety of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 3.17
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 25.00

Good 3.00 8 66.67

Fair 2.00 1 8.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 12

Total Valid 12 100.00

Total 12 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment

Mean: 2.92

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 15.38

Good 3.00 8 61.54

Fair 2.00 3 23.08

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 11

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Availability of faculty/staff parking Mean: 3.29
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 10 41.67

Good 3.00 11 45.83

Fair 2.00 3 12.50

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 24 100.00

Total 24 100.00

Availability of student parking Mean: 3.22
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 7 30.43

Good 3.00 14 60.87

Fair 2.00 2 8.70

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 23 100.00

Total 23 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Safety/security in parking lots Mean: 2.48
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 14.29

Good 3.00 6 28.57

Fair 2.00 10 47.62

Poor 1.00 2 9.52

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 21 100.00

Total 21 100.00

Elevators Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 100.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 24

Total Valid 1 100.00

Total 1 100.00

Cafeteria Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 50.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 1 50.00

DK/DU 0.00 22

Total Valid 2 100.00

Total 2 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Restrooms (including cleanliness) Mean: 2.81
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 9.52

Good 3.00 15 71.43

Fair 2.00 2 9.52

Poor 1.00 2 9.52

DK/DU 0.00 4

Total Valid 21 100.00

Total 21 100.00

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) Mean: 2.89
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 10.53

Good 3.00 14 73.68

Fair 2.00 2 10.53

Poor 1.00 1 5.26

DK/DU 0.00 6

Total Valid 19 100.00

Total 19 100.00

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) Mean: 2.21
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 9 47.37

Fair 2.00 5 26.32

Poor 1.00 5 26.32

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 19 100.00

Total 19 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Sidewalks Mean: 2.91
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 18.18

Good 3.00 13 59.09

Fair 2.00 4 18.18

Poor 1.00 1 4.55

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 22 100.00

Total 22 100.00

Stairways Mean: 2.89
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 11.11

Good 3.00 6 66.67

Fair 2.00 2 22.22

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 16

Total Valid 9 100.00

Total 9 100.00

Campus signs/maps Mean: 2.70
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 5.00

Good 3.00 13 65.00

Fair 2.00 5 25.00

Poor 1.00 1 5.00

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 20 100.00

Total 20 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") Mean: 2.13

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 4 26.67

Fair 2.00 9 60.00

Poor 1.00 2 13.33

DK/DU 0.00 10

Total Valid 15 100.00

Total 15 100.00

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.65
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 3 13.04

Good 3.00 11 47.83

Fair 2.00 7 30.43

Poor 1.00 2 8.70

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 23 100.00

Total 23 100.00

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.59
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 11.76

Good 3.00 7 41.18

Fair 2.00 7 41.18

Poor 1.00 1 5.88

DK/DU 0.00 6

Total Valid 17 100.00

Total 17 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.65
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 11.76

Good 3.00 8 47.06

Fair 2.00 6 35.29

Poor 1.00 1 5.88

DK/DU 0.00 6

Total Valid 17 100.00

Total 17 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day Mean: 3.20
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 7 28.00

Good 3.00 16 64.00

Fair 2.00 2 8.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 25 100.00

Total 25 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night Mean: 2.77
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 13.64

Good 3.00 12 54.55

Fair 2.00 6 27.27

Poor 1.00 1 4.55

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 22 100.00

Total 22 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) Mean: 2.95
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 18.18

Good 3.00 13 59.09

Fair 2.00 5 22.73

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 22 100.00

Total 22 100.00

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building Mean: 2.52
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 13.04

Good 3.00 7 30.43

Fair 2.00 12 52.17

Poor 1.00 1 4.35

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 23 100.00

Total 23 100.00

Is the number of security personnel adequate Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 4.55

Good 3.00 6 27.27

Fair 2.00 7 31.82

Poor 1.00 8 36.36

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 22 100.00

Total 22 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Process for evaluating facilities use Mean: 2.77

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 15.38

Good 3.00 6 46.15

Fair 2.00 5 38.46

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 10

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) Mean: 2.25

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 1 8.33

Good 3.00 4 33.33

Fair 2.00 4 33.33

Poor 1.00 3 25.00

DK/DU 0.00 11

Total Valid 12 100.00

Total 12 100.00

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and Mean: 2.50
procurement)

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 16.67

Good 3.00 4 33.33

Fair 2.00 4 33.33

Poor 1.00 2 16.67

DK/DU 0.00 11

Total Valid 12 100.00

Total 12 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not Mean: 3.00
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box.

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 50.00

Good 3.00 1 16.67

Fair 2.00 1 16.67

Poor 1.00 1 16.67

DK/DU 0.00 19

Total Valid 6 100.00

Total 6 100.00

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? Mean: 2.55
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 20.00

Good 3.00 6 30.00

Fair 2.00 7 35.00

Poor 1.00 3 15.00

DK/DU 0.00 4

Total Valid 20 100.00

Total 20 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Trinity Valley Community College

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey

Fall 2017
Terrell
Which campus are you located? Mean: 2.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 1.00 0 0.00
Terrell 2.00 30 100.00
Palestine 3.00 0 0.00
Health Science Center 4.00 0 0.00
Other 5.00 0 0.00
Total Valid 30 100.00
Total 30 100.00
Adequate size of work area/office Mean: 3.07
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 11 39.29
Good 3.00 11 39.29
Fair 2.00 3 10.71
Poor 1.00 3 10.71
DK/DU 0.00 2
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
Appropriate location of work area/office Mean: 3.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 14 51.85
Good 3.00 10 37.04
Fair 2.00 1 3.70
Poor 1.00 2 7.41
DK/DU 0.00 2
Total Valid 27 100.00
Total 27 100.00
Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment Mean: 3.19
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 11 40.74

Good 3.00 12 44.44

Fair 2.00 2 7.41

Poor 1.00 2 7.41

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 27 100.00

Total 27 100.00

Safety/security of work area/office Mean: 2.96
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 9 33.33

Good 3.00 11 40.74

Fair 2.00 4 14.81

Poor 1.00 3 11.11

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 27 100.00

Total 27 100.00

Cleanliness of work area/office Mean: 2.96
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 8 29.63

Good 3.00 14 51.85

Fair 2.00 1 3.70

Poor 1.00 4 14.81

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 27 100.00

Total 27 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate number of classrooms Mean: 3.22
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 10 37.04

Good 3.00 13 48.15

Fair 2.00 4 14.81

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 27 100.00

Total 27 100.00

Appropriate location of classrooms Mean: 3.46
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 14 53.85

Good 3.00 10 38.46

Fair 2.00 2 7.69

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 26 100.00

Total 26 100.00

Adequate furnishings of classrooms Mean: 3.15
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 10 38.46

Good 3.00 13 50.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 3 11.54

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 26 100.00

Total 26 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment

Mean: 3.12

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 10 38.46

Good 3.00 11 42.31

Fair 2.00 3 11.54

Poor 1.00 2 7.69

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 26 100.00

Total 26 100.00

Safety and security of classrooms Mean: 2.69
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 6 23.08

Good 3.00 9 34.62

Fair 2.00 8 30.77

Poor 1.00 3 11.54

DK/DU 0.00 5

Total Valid 26 100.00

Total 26 100.00

Cleanliness of classrooms Mean: 2.71
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 5 20.83

Good 3.00 11 45.83

Fair 2.00 4 16.67

Poor 1.00 4 16.67

DK/DU 0.00 4

Total Valid 24 100.00

Total 24 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate number of labs/shops

Mean: 2.09

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 9.09

Good 3.00 3 27.27

Fair 2.00 3 27.27

Poor 1.00 4 36.36

DK/DU 0.00 18

Total Valid 11 100.00

Total 11 100.00

Appropriate size of labs/shops Mean: 2.27
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 18.18

Good 3.00 3 27.27

Fair 2.00 2 18.18

Poor 1.00 4 36.36

DK/DU 0.00 18

Total Valid 11 100.00

Total 11 100.00

Appropriate location of labs/shops Mean: 2.73
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 27.27

Good 3.00 3 27.27

Fair 2.00 4 36.36

Poor 1.00 1 9.09

DK/DU 0.00 18

Total Valid 11 100.00

Total 11 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Adequate furnishings of labs/shops

Mean: 2.36

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 9.09

Good 3.00 5 45.45

Fair 2.00 2 18.18

Poor 1.00 3 27.27

DK/DU 0.00 18

Total Valid 11 100.00

Total 11 100.00

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment Mean: 2.45
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 9.09

Good 3.00 6 54.55

Fair 2.00 1 9.09

Poor 1.00 3 27.27

DK/DU 0.00 18

Total Valid 11 100.00

Total 11 100.00

Safety of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 2.09
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 4 36.36

Fair 2.00 4 36.36

Poor 1.00 3 27.27

DK/DU 0.00 18

Total Valid 11 100.00

Total 11 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 2.60
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 20.00

Good 3.00 4 40.00

Fair 2.00 2 20.00

Poor 1.00 2 20.00

DK/DU 0.00 19

Total Valid 10 100.00

Total 10 100.00

Availability of faculty/staff parking Mean: 2.43
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 13.33

Good 3.00 9 30.00

Fair 2.00 13 43.33

Poor 1.00 4 13.33

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 30 100.00

Total 30 100.00

Availability of student parking Mean: 2.41
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 11.11

Good 3.00 11 40.74

Fair 2.00 7 25.93

Poor 1.00 6 22.22

DK/DU 0.00 3

Total Valid 27 100.00

Total 27 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Safety/security in parking lots Mean: 2.69
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 5 17.24

Good 3.00 12 41.38

Fair 2.00 10 34.48

Poor 1.00 2 6.90

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 29 100.00

Total 29 100.00

Elevators Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 0 0.00

Good 3.00 1 100.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 28

Total Valid 1 100.00

Total 1 100.00

Cafeteria Mean: 3.40
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 2 40.00

Good 3.00 3 60.00

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 25

Total Valid 5 100.00

Total 5 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Restrooms (including cleanliness) Mean: 2.60
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 13.33

Good 3.00 12 40.00

Fair 2.00 12 40.00

Poor 1.00 2 6.67

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 30 100.00

Total 30 100.00

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) Mean: 3.07
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 7 24.14

Good 3.00 18 62.07

Fair 2.00 3 10.34

Poor 1.00 1 3.45

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 29 100.00

Total 29 100.00

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) Mean: 2.47
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 13.33

Good 3.00 10 33.33

Fair 2.00 12 40.00

Poor 1.00 4 13.33

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 30 100.00

Total 30 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Sidewalks Mean: 2.66
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 5 17.24

Good 3.00 14 48.28

Fair 2.00 5 17.24

Poor 1.00 5 17.24

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 29 100.00

Total 29 100.00

Stairways Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 1 33.33

Good 3.00 1 33.33

Fair 2.00 1 33.33

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 25

Total Valid 3 100.00

Total 3 100.00

Campus signs/maps Mean: 2.74
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 5 18.52

Good 3.00 15 55.56

Fair 2.00 2 7.41

Poor 1.00 5 18.52

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 27 100.00

Total 27 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017




Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") Mean: 2.09

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 9.09

Good 3.00 6 27.27

Fair 2.00 6 27.27

Poor 1.00 8 36.36

DK/DU 0.00 7

Total Valid 22 100.00

Total 22 100.00

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 6 21.43

Good 3.00 10 35.71

Fair 2.00 4 14.29

Poor 1.00 8 28.57

DK/DU 0.00 2

Total Valid 28 100.00

Total 28 100.00

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.38
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 4 16.67

Good 3.00 6 25.00

Fair 2.00 9 37.50

Poor 1.00 5 20.83

DK/DU 0.00 5

Total Valid 24 100.00

Total 24 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.30
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 17.39

Good 3.00 7 30.43

Fair 2.00 4 17.39

Poor 1.00 8 34.78

DK/DU 0.00 5

Total Valid 23 100.00

Total 23 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day Mean: 3.33
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 13 43.33

Good 3.00 15 50.00

Fair 2.00 1 3.33

Poor 1.00 1 3.33

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 30 100.00

Total 30 100.00

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night Mean: 3.04
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 8 32.00

Good 3.00 10 40.00

Fair 2.00 7 28.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 4

Total Valid 25 100.00

Total 25 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) Mean: 2.50
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 3 11.54

Good 3.00 13 50.00

Fair 2.00 4 15.38

Poor 1.00 6 23.08

DK/DU 0.00 &

Total Valid 26 100.00

Total 26 100.00

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building Mean: 2.39
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 4 14.29

Good 3.00 9 32.14

Fair 2.00 9 32.14

Poor 1.00 6 21.43

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 28 100.00

Total 28 100.00

Is the number of security personnel adequate Mean: 2.83
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph

Excellent 4.00 5 17.24

Good 3.00 17 58.62

Fair 2.00 4 13.79

Poor 1.00 3 10.34

DK/DU 0.00 0

Total Valid 29 100.00

Total 29 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



Process for evaluating facilities use Mean: 2.54

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 15.38

Good 3.00 5 38.46

Fair 2.00 4 30.77

Poor 1.00 2 15.38

DK/DU 0.00 16

Total Valid 13 100.00

Total 13 100.00

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) Mean: 2.00

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 14.29

Good 3.00 3 21.43

Fair 2.00 2 14.29

Poor 1.00 7 50.00

DK/DU 0.00 15

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and Mean: 2.42
procurement)

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 2 16.67

Good 3.00 5 41.67

Fair 2.00 1 8.33

Poor 1.00 4 33.33

DK/DU 0.00 16

Total Valid 12 100.00

Total 12 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not Mean: 3.63
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box.

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 5 62.50

Good 3.00 3 37.50

Fair 2.00 0 0.00

Poor 1.00 0 0.00

DK/DU 0.00 21

Total Valid 8 100.00

Total 8 100.00

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? Mean: 2.43
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 3 10.71

Good 3.00 12 42.86

Fair 2.00 7 25.00

Poor 1.00 6 21.43

DK/DU 0.00 1

Total Valid 28 100.00

Total 28 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017



	Trinity Valley Community College
	Which campus are you located?
	Athens
	Terrell
	Palestine
	Health Science Center
	Other

	Adequate size of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety/security of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cleanliness of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate number of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety and security of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cleanliness of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate number of labs/shops 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate size of labs/shops 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of labs/shops 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Availability of faculty/staff parking 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Availability of student parking 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety/security in parking lots 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Elevators 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cafeteria 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Sidewalks 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Stairways 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Campus signs/maps 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Is the number of security personnel adequate
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Process for evaluating facilities use 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and procurement) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Any additional comments regarding TVCC's FACILITIES and PHYSICAL RESOURCES? 




